
Badminton: 
Pre-Practice Team Meeting – Contact Coach Johnson individually via email prior to the 
first practice. 
1st Day of Practice – June 9th 
Location – Perry Small Gym 
Time – 7:00pm 
Contact for more information – Head Coach Lerina Johnson, 
Johnson.Lerina@cusd80.com 
 
Incoming Freshmen Baseball: 
Pre-Practice Team Meeting - Contact Coach Tippett individually via email if you missed 
the meeting on June 1st. 
Registration – Will be available here soon: 
https://cusd80.ce.eleyo.com/courses/category/65/camps-and-clinics/perry-high-school  
1st Day of Practice – June 22 
Location – PHS Varsity Baseball Field 

Time – 8:00am  
Contact for more information – Head Coach Damien Tippett, 
tippett.damien@cusd80.com 
 
Boys Basketball: 
Pre-Practice Team Meeting – New players should Contact Coach Duane for the link to 
the virtual meeting on June 4th at 7:00pm.  Returning players will get this link via text. 
1st Day of Practice – June 8th 
Location – Perry Main and Small Gyms 
Time – 8:00am through 7:00pm, times will vary based on the “cohort” you are in 
Contact for more information – Head Coach Sam Duane, Duane.Sam@cusd80.com 
 
Girls Basketball: 
Pre-Practice Team Meeting – You must contact Coach Curtis individually via email prior 
to the first practice. 
1st Day of Practice – June 8th 
Location – Perry Main Gym 
Time – 2:30pm 
Contact for more information – Head Coach Andrew Curtis, 
Curtis.Andrew@cusd80.com 
 
Cheer: 
Pre-Practice Team Meeting - Contact Coach Houg individually via email if you missed 
the meeting on May 30th.  
1st Day of Practice – June 10th 
Time – 9:00am 
Location – Small Gym 
Contact for more information – Head Coach Desi Houg, Houg.Desiree@cusd80.com 
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Cross Country: 
Pre-Practice Team Meeting – New runners (both boys and girls) should Contact Coach 
Gurecki for the link to the virtual meeting on June 4th at 4:00pm.  Returning runners will 
get this link via Remind text. 
1st Day of Practice – June 8th 
Location – Perry student parking lot 
Time – 6:00am 
Contact for more information – Boys Head Coach Jeff Gurecki, 
Gurecki.Jeff@cusd80.com OR Girls Head Coach Bryan Idleman, 
Idleman.Bryan@cusd80.com 
 
Football: 
Pre-Practice Team Meeting – Go to www.phsfb.com and “Join Email List” to be emailed 
the link for the meeting June 5th 
Registration – You must register for the camp here: 
https://cusd80.ce.eleyo.com/course/1216/school-year-2020-2021%E2%80%941/perry-
high-school-summer-football-camp  
1st Day of Practice – June 8th 
Location – Perry Stadium 
Time – Varsity 5:45am 
Time – JV and Freshman 7:00am 
Contact for more information – Head Coach Preston Jones, 
Jones.Preston@cusd80.com 
 
Boys and Girls Tennis: 
Open courts may occur in June and July for our returning players and the new 9th 
graders.   
Contact for more information – Boys Head Coach John Waltz, jrwaltz@hotmail.com OR 
Girls Head Coach Keith Castillo, Castillo.Keith@cusd80.com 
 
Girls Volleyball: 
Open gyms may occur in June and July for our returning players and the new 9th 
graders. More info will be posted here soon: http://perrygirlsvolleyball.com/  
Contact for more information – Head Coach Fred Mann, Mann.Fred@cusd80.com  
 

*If the sport you are interested in is not listed, then there are currently no plans 
for summer activities.  Check back when school resumes.* 
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